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RANK NAME HOMETOWN PR_DIV TIME PACE BIB

Female

1 LEIA SCHNEEBERGER De Pere, WI F35-39 02:50:43.64 12.30 77

2 SONIA POND Burnsville, MN F25-29 02:57:47.30 11.81 79

3 MEGAN BARR Minneapolis, MN F30-34 03:00:21.52 11.64 61

4 COREY COOGAN CISEK Minneapolis, MN F40-44 03:03:28.24 11.45 63

5 KATRINA HURST Madison, WI F25-29 03:05:33.49 11.32 69

6 ELEANOR BACSO Duluth, MN F25-29 03:06:10.98 11.28 62

7 TRACY PARADISE Victoria, MN F40-44 03:08:16.00 11.15 72

8 LISA YOUNG La Crosse, WI F35-39 03:08:21.96 11.15 232

9 SARAH HUPPERTS Saint Paul, MN F25-29 03:12:01.88 10.94 288

10 HOLLY WINDSCHITL Minneapolis, MN F30-34 03:12:41.04 10.90 78

11 LISA KRAYER North Freedom, WI F40-44 03:15:02.20 10.77 66

12 CARLY JACKSON Minneapolis, MN F18-24 03:15:23.98 10.75 67

13 KIM RUDD Minneapolis, MN F45-49 03:15:45.96 10.73 70

14 EMILY NORDAHL Neenah, WI F25-29 03:17:09.03 10.65 68

15 RACHEL HOWARD Duluth, MN F50-54 03:18:19.62 10.59 76

16 DANIELLE LARSON Minneapolis, MN F30-34 03:21:22.07 10.43 676

17 BONNIE WEISKOPF Stillwater, MN F50-54 03:22:25.25 10.37 71
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18 MADELINE ARPIN Saint Paul, MN F18-24 03:22:25.69 10.37 75

19 CAROLINE LUND Minneapolis, MN F30-34 03:27:24.30 10.13 619

20 RISA HUSTAD Minneapolis, MN F25-29 03:28:15.78 10.08 728

21 ZOE REKER Minneapolis, MN F25-29 03:29:21.35 10.03 392

22 MADELINE PERNAT Victoria, MN F18-24 03:29:30.32 10.02 447

23 JOSIE WELSH Minneapolis, MN F18-24 03:31:09.91 9.94 518

24 REBECCA MIKRUT Chicago, IL F30-34 03:34:04.71 9.81 370

25 JENNY BECKMAN Minneapolis, MN F25-29 03:36:48.69 9.69 590

26 JESSICA ADAMS Duluth, MN F25-29 03:37:29.45 9.66 517

27 ALEXIA ABRIC Hayward, WI F18-24 03:40:50.53 9.51 686

28 JENNIFER SWIFT Hayward, WI F45-49 03:40:51.81 9.51 443

29 HEATHER THOERNER Long Lake, MN F40-44 03:41:37.85 9.48 516

30 JESSICA WHITON Chicago, IL F40-44 03:43:10.31 9.41 219

31 HANAH BERHANE Minneapolis, MN F30-34 03:43:55.00 9.38 474

32 MEGAN LENNON Minneapolis, MN F35-39 03:44:12.05 9.37 320

33 TINA OLSON River Falls, WI F50-54 03:44:21.25 9.36 357

34 JACQUELINE MANEY Cedar Falls, IA F30-34 03:45:02.41 9.33 313

35 RHONDA WRIGHT Stanton, NE F40-44 03:45:07.93 9.33 334

36 KATHIE PAUTSCH Hayward, WI F55-59 03:53:02.37 9.01 238

37 DIANA MUNGER Minneapolis, MN F50-54 03:58:09.56 8.82 709

38 CHRISTINA ROSS Chaska, MN F35-39 03:58:33.00 8.80 448

39 NIKI SODERBERG Wausau, WI F30-34 03:58:36.54 8.80 402

40 MARIA SMIT Jericho, NY F40-44 03:59:14.28 8.78 283

41 INGRID THYR Minneapolis, MN F18-24 04:00:05.12 8.75 311

42 JESSICA GRENWIS Minneapolis, MN F35-39 04:03:03.12 8.64 496

43 JAMIE O’NEILL La Crosse, WI F35-39 04:03:11.17 8.64 674
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44 JULIE RUDOLPH Madison, WI F50-54 04:04:25.97 8.59 480

45 SARA BURROUGHS Champlin, MN F25-29 04:04:42.70 8.58 679

46 JUDY OLSTAD Minneapolis, MN F45-49 04:06:43.31 8.51 254

47 KRIS TILES Wausau, WI F40-44 04:08:06.26 8.46 236

48 SARAH AGENA Stevens Point, WI F35-39 04:08:06.61 8.46 137

49 LAURA BEDNARSKI Minneapolis, MN F50-54 04:09:43.83 8.41 621

50 ANNA LUCKOW Minneapolis, MN F25-29 04:10:21.25 8.39 179

51 SARAH GRENBERG Duluth, MN F25-29 04:12:39.79 8.31 705

52 KARI SETTERHOLM Minneapolis, MN F30-34 04:15:29.02 8.22 253

53 MELISSA CRANDALL Duluth, MN F30-34 04:20:56.73 8.05 101

54 DANITA CARLSON Minneapolis, MN F50-54 04:22:46.40 7.99 309

55 LEIGH KRAMARCZUK Minneapolis, MN F35-39 04:25:55.83 7.90 318

56 LISA BROWN Minneapolis, MN F45-49 04:27:51.95 7.84 591

57 ALISA RECKINGER Minneapolis, MN F30-34 04:27:52.02 7.84 695

58 LINDSEY FAHEY Chicago, IL F30-34 04:30:36.70 7.76 223

59 EMILY GUY Madison, WI F18-24 04:33:05.79 7.69 671

60 HELMY TENNIS Baraboo, WI F60-64 04:35:45.65 7.62 197

61 VALERIE FOLEY Rhinelander, WI F55-59 04:37:55.14 7.56 606

62 TERRI HOWARD Woodruff, WI F50-54 04:39:35.97 7.51 607

63 COLETTE MELLER Minneapolis, MN F25-29 04:41:08.27 7.47 693

64 RACHEL OLZER Minneapolis, MN F25-29 04:48:44.16 7.27 290

65 MOLLY ZIMMERMAN Burnsville, MN F30-34 05:02:40.82 6.94 571

66 LAUREL PIERQUET Saint Paul, MN F30-34 05:05:14.57 6.88 685

67 DEBBIE SNYDER Sugar Grove, IL F55-59 05:07:15.59 6.83 175

68 AMY STERN Minneapolis, MN F40-44 05:27:38.24 6.41 108

69 ERIN BERGLUND Hudson, WI F18-24 05:43:45.13 6.11 364
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70 COLLEEN FINNOFF Longmont, CO F50-54 06:17:41.91 5.56 265

F18-24

1 CARLY JACKSON Minneapolis, MN F18-24 03:15:23.98 10.75 67

2 MADELINE ARPIN Saint Paul, MN F18-24 03:22:25.69 10.37 75

3 MADELINE PERNAT Victoria, MN F18-24 03:29:30.32 10.02 447

4 JOSIE WELSH Minneapolis, MN F18-24 03:31:09.91 9.94 518

5 ALEXIA ABRIC Hayward, WI F18-24 03:40:50.53 9.51 686

6 INGRID THYR Minneapolis, MN F18-24 04:00:05.12 8.75 311

7 EMILY GUY Madison, WI F18-24 04:33:05.79 7.69 671

8 ERIN BERGLUND Hudson, WI F18-24 05:43:45.13 6.11 364

F25-29

1 SONIA POND Burnsville, MN F25-29 02:57:47.30 11.81 79

2 KATRINA HURST Madison, WI F25-29 03:05:33.49 11.32 69

3 ELEANOR BACSO Duluth, MN F25-29 03:06:10.98 11.28 62

4 SARAH HUPPERTS Saint Paul, MN F25-29 03:12:01.88 10.94 288

5 EMILY NORDAHL Neenah, WI F25-29 03:17:09.03 10.65 68

6 RISA HUSTAD Minneapolis, MN F25-29 03:28:15.78 10.08 728

7 ZOE REKER Minneapolis, MN F25-29 03:29:21.35 10.03 392

8 JENNY BECKMAN Minneapolis, MN F25-29 03:36:48.69 9.69 590

9 JESSICA ADAMS Duluth, MN F25-29 03:37:29.45 9.66 517

10 SARA BURROUGHS Champlin, MN F25-29 04:04:42.70 8.58 679

11 ANNA LUCKOW Minneapolis, MN F25-29 04:10:21.25 8.39 179

12 SARAH GRENBERG Duluth, MN F25-29 04:12:39.79 8.31 705

13 COLETTE MELLER Minneapolis, MN F25-29 04:41:08.27 7.47 693
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14 RACHEL OLZER Minneapolis, MN F25-29 04:48:44.16 7.27 290

F30-34

1 MEGAN BARR Minneapolis, MN F30-34 03:00:21.52 11.64 61

2 HOLLY WINDSCHITL Minneapolis, MN F30-34 03:12:41.04 10.90 78

3 DANIELLE LARSON Minneapolis, MN F30-34 03:21:22.07 10.43 676

4 CAROLINE LUND Minneapolis, MN F30-34 03:27:24.30 10.13 619

5 REBECCA MIKRUT Chicago, IL F30-34 03:34:04.71 9.81 370

6 HANAH BERHANE Minneapolis, MN F30-34 03:43:55.00 9.38 474

7 JACQUELINE MANEY Cedar Falls, IA F30-34 03:45:02.41 9.33 313

8 NIKI SODERBERG Wausau, WI F30-34 03:58:36.54 8.80 402

9 KARI SETTERHOLM Minneapolis, MN F30-34 04:15:29.02 8.22 253

10 MELISSA CRANDALL Duluth, MN F30-34 04:20:56.73 8.05 101

11 ALISA RECKINGER Minneapolis, MN F30-34 04:27:52.02 7.84 695

12 LINDSEY FAHEY Chicago, IL F30-34 04:30:36.70 7.76 223

13 MOLLY ZIMMERMAN Burnsville, MN F30-34 05:02:40.82 6.94 571

14 LAUREL PIERQUET Saint Paul, MN F30-34 05:05:14.57 6.88 685

F35-39

1 LEIA SCHNEEBERGER De Pere, WI F35-39 02:50:43.64 12.30 77

2 LISA YOUNG La Crosse, WI F35-39 03:08:21.96 11.15 232

3 MEGAN LENNON Minneapolis, MN F35-39 03:44:12.05 9.37 320

4 CHRISTINA ROSS Chaska, MN F35-39 03:58:33.00 8.80 448

5 JESSICA GRENWIS Minneapolis, MN F35-39 04:03:03.12 8.64 496

6 JAMIE O’NEILL La Crosse, WI F35-39 04:03:11.17 8.64 674

7 SARAH AGENA Stevens Point, WI F35-39 04:08:06.61 8.46 137
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8 LEIGH KRAMARCZUK Minneapolis, MN F35-39 04:25:55.83 7.90 318

F40-44

1 COREY COOGAN CISEK Minneapolis, MN F40-44 03:03:28.24 11.45 63

2 TRACY PARADISE Victoria, MN F40-44 03:08:16.00 11.15 72

3 LISA KRAYER North Freedom, WI F40-44 03:15:02.20 10.77 66

4 HEATHER THOERNER Long Lake, MN F40-44 03:41:37.85 9.48 516

5 JESSICA WHITON Chicago, IL F40-44 03:43:10.31 9.41 219

6 RHONDA WRIGHT Stanton, NE F40-44 03:45:07.93 9.33 334

7 MARIA SMIT Jericho, NY F40-44 03:59:14.28 8.78 283

8 KRIS TILES Wausau, WI F40-44 04:08:06.26 8.46 236

9 AMY STERN Minneapolis, MN F40-44 05:27:38.24 6.41 108

F45-49

1 KIM RUDD Minneapolis, MN F45-49 03:15:45.96 10.73 70

2 JENNIFER SWIFT Hayward, WI F45-49 03:40:51.81 9.51 443

3 JUDY OLSTAD Minneapolis, MN F45-49 04:06:43.31 8.51 254

4 LISA BROWN Minneapolis, MN F45-49 04:27:51.95 7.84 591

F50-54

1 RACHEL HOWARD Duluth, MN F50-54 03:18:19.62 10.59 76

2 BONNIE WEISKOPF Stillwater, MN F50-54 03:22:25.25 10.37 71

3 TINA OLSON River Falls, WI F50-54 03:44:21.25 9.36 357

4 DIANA MUNGER Minneapolis, MN F50-54 03:58:09.56 8.82 709

5 JULIE RUDOLPH Madison, WI F50-54 04:04:25.97 8.59 480

6 LAURA BEDNARSKI Minneapolis, MN F50-54 04:09:43.83 8.41 621

continued on next page

Jun 10, 2018 11:40:06am EDT 6



Full Epic Division Results 2018 Borah Epic

continued from previous page

RANK NAME HOMETOWN PR_DIV TIME PACE BIB

7 DANITA CARLSON Minneapolis, MN F50-54 04:22:46.40 7.99 309

8 TERRI HOWARD Woodruff, WI F50-54 04:39:35.97 7.51 607

9 COLLEEN FINNOFF Longmont, CO F50-54 06:17:41.91 5.56 265

F55-59

1 KATHIE PAUTSCH Hayward, WI F55-59 03:53:02.37 9.01 238

2 VALERIE FOLEY Rhinelander, WI F55-59 04:37:55.14 7.56 606

3 DEBBIE SNYDER Sugar Grove, IL F55-59 05:07:15.59 6.83 175

F60-64

1 HELMY TENNIS Baraboo, WI F60-64 04:35:45.65 7.62 197

Male

1 COLE HOUSE Oneida, WI M30-34 02:24:04.51 14.58 41

2 JESSE LALONDE Minneapolis, MN M35-39 02:25:50.95 14.40 1

3 PETE KARINEN Calumet, MI M18-24 02:28:10.05 14.17 43

4 BRIAN MATTER Prescott, AZ M40-44 02:30:08.65 13.99 7

5 SAM BERKLAND Minneapolis, MN M25-29 02:31:43.39 13.84 44

6 COREY STELLJES Madison, WI M35-39 02:33:13.60 13.71 6

7 BEN SENKERIK Milwaukee, WI M18-24 02:33:58.99 13.64 51

8 MASON BACSO Duluth, MN M25-29 02:34:42.03 13.57 2

9 NATHAN KULLBOM Iowa City, IA M35-39 02:36:39.33 13.41 168

10 KASEY BACSO Minneapolis, MN M25-29 02:37:34.78 13.33 3

11 PAVEL NELSON Cameron, WI M18-24 02:38:15.62 13.27 50

12 SCOTT KYLANDER-JOHNSON Duluth, MN M45-49 02:39:10.53 13.19 48

13 RYAN KRAYER North Freedom, WI M45-49 02:40:15.69 13.10 15
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14 JESSE YOUNG La Crosse, WI M35-39 02:40:21.41 13.10 233

15 ADAM SWANK Duluth, MN M40-44 02:40:32.44 13.08 11

16 JOSH SHIVELY La Crosse, WI M45-49 02:40:39.01 13.07 12

17 MARCUS BUSH Minneapolis, MN M30-34 02:40:50.64 13.06 45

18 CHRIS LOWRY La Crosse, WI M30-34 02:41:16.00 13.02 407

19 PETER OLEJNICZAK Minneapolis, MN M25-29 02:41:38.34 12.99 23

20 RYAN ROLLINS De Pere, WI M40-44 02:41:46.75 12.98 52

21 CHAD SOVA Mequon, WI M30-34 02:41:56.70 12.97 8

22 EMILE HAMM Thunder Bay, Canada M18-24 02:42:01.43 12.96 312

23 JOHN HOLTAN Minneapolis, MN M40-44 02:42:15.08 12.94 579

24 KEN RAICHE Burnsville, MN M40-44 02:42:29.23 12.92 118

25 ETHAN DEPMAN Saint Paul, MN M18-24 02:42:47.43 12.90 55

26 MATTHEW O’MEARA Eau Claire, WI M35-39 02:42:53.87 12.89 597

27 MATTHEW NELSON Minneapolis, MN M40-44 02:44:06.15 12.80 449

28 MATT CHRISTIANSEN Rochester, MN M30-34 02:45:01.19 12.73 625

29 CALDER GLOWAC Rochester, MN M18-24 02:45:06.40 12.72 145

30 SETH ECKERT Oregon, WI M35-39 02:45:06.49 12.72 46

31 BRANDON VOLTZKE Maple Grove, MN M40-44 02:45:10.71 12.71 302

32 MATTHEW RYAN Duluth, MN M40-44 02:45:31.02 12.69 20

33 NICOLAS ENJALBERT Viroqua, WI M35-39 02:45:37.24 12.68 17

34 BEN HEY Minneapolis, MN M35-39 02:45:43.67 12.67 408

35 KEVIN THUM River Falls, WI M25-29 02:45:55.22 12.66 649

36 RYAN FITZGERALD Hudson, WI M40-44 02:47:31.80 12.54 42

37 MICHAEL MANEY Cedar Falls, IA M30-34 02:49:00.93 12.42 314

38 LOGAN GRACE Champlin, MN M18-24 02:49:04.41 12.42 4

39 MATT MUYRES Minneapolis, MN M45-49 02:49:52.71 12.36 699
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40 TOM PUZAK Hopkins, MN M40-44 02:50:23.17 12.32 56

41 DUSTIN MARSH Eau Claire, WI M25-29 02:50:30.76 12.32 19

42 JOHN GLYNN Minneapolis, MN M35-39 02:50:32.84 12.31 117

43 CHRIS STEWART Saint Paul, MN M40-44 02:50:37.48 12.31 568

44 ERIC OFTEDAHL Saint Paul, MN M35-39 02:50:47.98 12.30 385

45 TODD MCFADDEN Duluth, MN M50-54 02:51:05.75 12.27 5

46 JAY CHESTERMAN Sioux City, IA M45-49 02:51:19.12 12.26 239

47 GREG JONES Milwaukee, WI M50-54 02:51:26.18 12.25 53

48 DARRIN BRAUN Pewaukee, WI M30-34 02:51:49.19 12.22 698

49 SCOTT SHELMAN North Liberty, IA M35-39 02:51:57.79 12.21 169

50 JACOB HUIZENGA Chicago, IL M30-34 02:52:28.96 12.18 489

51 TIMOTHY SWIFT Hayward, WI M50-54 02:52:39.37 12.16 22

52 SAMUEL GOBLIRSCH Madison, WI M18-24 02:52:43.59 12.16 390

53 MATTHEW GRADY Cedarburg, WI M18-24 02:52:43.87 12.16 9

54 DEREK VAN DE VELDE Minneapolis, MN M35-39 02:53:16.57 12.12 598

55 JUSTIN HATCHER Hayward, WI M35-39 02:53:46.34 12.08 469

56 SHANE KULLMAN Saint Paul, MN M45-49 02:53:53.62 12.08 554

57 SCOTT GOLOMSKI Wausau, WI M30-34 02:54:05.91 12.06 182

58 DUSTIN GAFFKE Owatonna, MN M35-39 02:54:10.22 12.06 47

59 TIM KUFAHL Duluth, MN M35-39 02:55:29.57 11.97 725

60 SCOTT ROBERTSON Minneapolis, MN M50-54 02:55:29.63 11.97 400

61 MITCH NORDAHL Neenah, WI M25-29 02:56:01.34 11.93 21

62 BRYAN WENZEL Iowa City, IA M25-29 02:56:08.12 11.92 278

63 ROBERT RUTSCHER Stillwater, MN M25-29 02:56:08.97 11.92 701

64 ERIC STANKE Green Bay, WI M40-44 02:56:36.13 11.89 164

65 MICHAEL ANDERSON Green Bay, WI M45-49 02:56:37.11 11.89 165
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66 CASEY LAJOIE Iron River, WI M40-44 02:56:40.29 11.89 642

67 JARED CHELF La Crosse, WI M35-39 02:56:54.34 11.87 687

68 BEN BORTON Wyoming, MN M25-29 02:56:55.59 11.87 499

69 ANDREW URBAN Rosemount, MN M35-39 02:57:02.76 11.86 420

70 CHRIS FISCHER Saint Paul, MN M40-44 02:57:08.05 11.86 354

71 JEFF ABITZ Appleton, WI M45-49 02:57:24.93 11.84 731

72 MATHIAS KLINGEMANN West Salem, WI M18-24 02:57:39.39 11.82 275

73 THEODORE SCHAFF Appleton, WI M45-49 02:58:45.76 11.75 730

74 MIKE BORSCHE Green Bay, WI M30-34 02:58:50.20 11.74 455

75 MARK SAMS Duluth, MN M40-44 02:59:29.95 11.70 668

76 NIKOLAI ANIKIN Duluth, MN M35-39 02:59:47.49 11.68 10

77 CHRIS REED Minneapolis, MN M35-39 02:59:56.27 11.67 398

78 JAMIE BOYLE Saint Paul, MN M45-49 03:00:14.02 11.65 353

79 ANDREW KRUSE Longmont, CO M35-39 03:00:16.02 11.65 352

80 JONATHAN FINNOFF Minneapolis, MN M45-49 03:00:18.31 11.65 159

81 DAVID KAY Appleton, WI M40-44 03:00:23.08 11.64 729

82 ALAN EASTLUND Minneapolis, MN M45-49 03:00:23.26 11.64 358

83 DUSTY DALE Hayward, WI M25-29 03:00:26.23 11.64 414

84 ALLAN SHUROS Saint Paul, MN M40-44 03:01:02.71 11.60 481

85 CHRISTIAN OESTREICH Minnetonka, MN M35-39 03:02:34.14 11.50 434

86 DANE MILLER Kalona, IA M30-34 03:03:06.40 11.47 277

87 STEVE STOCKER River Falls, WI M45-49 03:03:13.07 11.46 418

88 BRENNAN GALLOWAY Atlanta, GA M35-39 03:03:18.47 11.46 583

89 BILL STREET Richfield, WI M30-34 03:03:24.44 11.45 553

90 ZACHARY GIFFEY Plymouth, WI M30-34 03:03:24.60 11.45 652

91 MICHAEL SOLBERG Saint Paul, MN M50-54 03:04:04.93 11.41 173
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92 SCOTT VELDHUIZEN Green Bay, WI M45-49 03:04:28.19 11.38 205

93 DAN SCHUETZ Denver, CO M40-44 03:04:28.81 11.38 714

94 AGUSTIN DELTOUR Burnsville, MN M35-39 03:04:40.38 11.37 18

95 ZACH BURTON Minneapolis, MN M25-29 03:04:42.98 11.37 639

96 GUIDO PALMA Minneapolis, MN M30-34 03:04:46.12 11.37 492

97 ZACH GOLDBERG Mound, MN M18-24 03:04:46.68 11.36 442

98 MIKE BOBUSCH Appleton, WI M40-44 03:04:48.62 11.36 371

99 MICHEL DALAL Lakeville, MN M45-49 03:04:55.76 11.36 211

100 MATT LEE Esko, MN M25-29 03:05:10.59 11.34 576

101 MIKE BERKOPEC Rosemount, MN M55-59 03:05:28.41 11.32 427

102 CALEB MEYER Eau Claire, WI M18-24 03:05:45.63 11.30 593

103 DANA DEMET Green Bay, WI M30-34 03:05:48.40 11.30 540

104 ERIK PUESCHNER La Crosse, WI M40-44 03:05:50.10 11.30 88

105 BRIAN KOZICKI Minneapolis, MN M40-44 03:06:43.16 11.25 181

106 MATTHEW NELSON Cameron, WI M45-49 03:06:45.90 11.24 343

107 JEFF CURTES Minneapolis, MN M45-49 03:06:47.41 11.24 16

108 TIMOTHY ANDREW Duluth, MN M50-54 03:06:50.27 11.24 346

109 GREGORY PAUTSCH Hayward, WI M65-69 03:06:58.46 11.23 237

110 SCOTT D COLE Stevens Point, WI M50-54 03:07:08.17 11.22 136

111 ROB MARK Minnetonka, MN M35-39 03:07:14.00 11.22 355

112 GABRIEL ANIBAS Madison, WI M40-44 03:07:15.06 11.21 203

113 MATTHEW GUETTLER Minneapolis, MN M35-39 03:07:23.62 11.21 429

114 PETER HURST Boulder, CO M30-34 03:07:36.72 11.19 500

115 TODD MERTZ Appleton, WI M45-49 03:07:58.22 11.17 708

116 JUSTIN KREMER Minneapolis, MN M35-39 03:08:03.84 11.17 548

117 ROBERT HEST Minneapolis, MN M25-29 03:08:05.78 11.16 348
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118 BRAD SKILLICORN Winona, MN M45-49 03:08:13.47 11.16 620

119 CHARLIE DENIS Minneapolis, MN M35-39 03:08:29.58 11.14 114

120 ERIC JOHNSON Eden Prairie, MN M25-29 03:08:36.94 11.13 584

121 AARON BENSON Woodville, WI M35-39 03:08:50.50 11.12 524

122 TIM LARSON Prior Lake, MN M25-29 03:08:55.81 11.12 308

123 DAVID ABRAMS Chanhassen, MN M35-39 03:08:58.98 11.11 306

124 GREG FINNOFF Longmont, CO M50-54 03:09:02.39 11.11 264

125 TYLER DUNCAN Cedar Rapids, IA M18-24 03:09:11.33 11.10 478

126 GRANT HARRISON Duluth, MN M30-34 03:09:30.12 11.08 337

127 BILL WALTERS La Crosse, WI M40-44 03:09:39.92 11.07 328

128 JOHN CASTRO Chicago, IL M35-39 03:10:33.49 11.02 456

129 JAMES KAUTH Saint Paul, MN M45-49 03:10:39.46 11.01 166

130 STUART BENSON Shafer, MN M50-54 03:10:42.89 11.01 462

131 LUKE BAKER Granite Falls, MN M18-24 03:10:45.90 11.01 629

132 TIMOTHY LOUIS Paradise Valley, AZ M50-54 03:10:49.94 11.00 24

133 KEVIN FROEMMING Hutchinson, MN M55-59 03:10:52.65 11.00 515

134 JOHN MUNGER Minneapolis, MN M45-49 03:10:53.96 11.00 710

135 CHRIS MATTSON Burnsville, MN M30-34 03:11:09.21 10.99 176

136 JOSE ALVERGUE Eau Claire, WI M35-39 03:12:20.96 10.92 270

137 LUKE O’NEIL Minneapolis, MN M25-29 03:12:22.92 10.92 580

138 SATCHELL MISCHE-RICHTER Minneapolis, MN M25-29 03:12:36.56 10.90 727

139 MARK DESJARDIN Appleton, WI M35-39 03:13:36.01 10.85 707

140 MIKE KOKOTOVICH Duluth, MN M35-39 03:13:43.89 10.84 692

141 KARL VANCE Minneapolis, MN M35-39 03:13:52.60 10.83 559

142 PETER COENEN Duluth, MN M30-34 03:14:17.54 10.81 711

143 NOAH WILSON Minneapolis, MN M18-24 03:14:20.55 10.81 596
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144 CASEY PORTER Minneapolis, MN M18-24 03:14:33.24 10.79 14

145 TIM WILKIE Saint Croix Falls, WI M50-54 03:14:34.42 10.79 340

146 PETER MONKO Chicago, IL M35-39 03:14:38.46 10.79 457

147 JON JUREK Lake Nebagamon, WI M50-54 03:14:38.74 10.79 556

148 NICK PETTIS Burnsville, MN M40-44 03:14:46.72 10.78 212

149 JESSE COENEN Duluth, MN M30-34 03:14:54.25 10.77 712

150 BRIAN DELANEY Minneapolis, MN M30-34 03:15:44.78 10.73 575

151 STEVE BOBUSCH Minneapolis, MN M45-49 03:15:58.09 10.72 399

152 RYAN SPORTEL Inver Grove Heights, MN M40-44 03:15:58.12 10.72 251

153 GREG MEALHOUSE Stillwater, MN M55-59 03:15:58.66 10.72 384

154 TIM SCANLEY Milwaukee, WI M40-44 03:16:33.90 10.68 162

155 CHACE RUSSELL Minneapolis, MN M18-24 03:17:44.41 10.62 376

156 CRAIG RUDD Minneapolis, MN M45-49 03:18:04.67 10.60 732

157 DEREK HOM Eau Claire, WI M25-29 03:18:32.82 10.58 633

158 JOSE PEREZ South Saint Paul, MN M40-44 03:18:50.43 10.56 681

159 JON FLAA Duluth, MN M45-49 03:19:46.06 10.51 697

160 KALEN GRAHAM Minneapolis, MN M35-39 03:20:24.45 10.48 174

161 JOHN BESSEY Sherwood, WI M18-24 03:20:43.63 10.46 535

162 TIM STONE Minnetonka, MN M40-44 03:20:58.39 10.45 592

163 THOMAS THORNQUEST Minneapolis, MN M55-59 03:20:59.23 10.45 13

164 MIKE LE BEAU Green Bay, WI M35-39 03:21:03.02 10.45 149

165 ROY BAILEY Sun Prairie, WI M45-49 03:21:13.94 10.44 663

166 MICHAEL FRASIER Iowa City, IA M50-54 03:21:19.61 10.43 153

167 MICHAEL ANDERSON Excelsior, MN M30-34 03:21:20.07 10.43 525

168 CY CHESTERMAN Jefferson, SD M50-54 03:21:33.03 10.42 241

169 BUCKLEY BIRKHOLZ Wausau, WI M25-29 03:21:42.25 10.41 403
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170 DAVID PETERSON Minneapolis, MN M35-39 03:22:00.49 10.40 230

171 ANDREW BEAN Madison, WI M35-39 03:22:01.88 10.39 157

172 ERIC FIRESTONE Saint Paul, MN M40-44 03:22:08.00 10.39 351

173 AL IVERSON Hampton, MN M60-64 03:22:21.20 10.38 170

174 JOHN KOPLAU New Richmond, WI M35-39 03:22:23.71 10.38 537

175 CHRIS JACKSON Coon Valley, WI M50-54 03:22:25.06 10.37 134

176 PAUL KRAHN Altona, Canada M50-54 03:22:27.08 10.37 460

177 BEN JARMAN La Crosse, WI M40-44 03:22:30.17 10.37 411

178 DONALD CARR Milwaukee, WI M60-64 03:22:30.36 10.37 304

179 BRAD CHOVAN Chippewa Falls, WI M40-44 03:22:32.80 10.37 659

180 CHAD KLAUS Green Bay, WI M40-44 03:22:42.58 10.36 367

181 JOE VADEBONCOEUR Hayward, WI M55-59 03:22:50.20 10.35 263

182 JACK BAKER Granite Falls, MN M60-64 03:22:50.78 10.35 628

183 KYLE CONARD Green Bay, WI M30-34 03:23:16.00 10.33 368

184 RON RAYMOND Roberts, WI M55-59 03:24:06.17 10.29 409

185 DAVID PRAMANN Brule, WI M60-64 03:24:06.35 10.29 331

186 FRANKLIN REMPEL Altona, Canada M35-39 03:24:14.83 10.28 461

187 GREG REIERSON Minneapolis, MN M50-54 03:24:15.86 10.28 493

188 RANDY BRENDAL Waseca, MN M45-49 03:24:51.26 10.25 315

189 SCOTT BROWN Hayward, WI M45-49 03:25:08.12 10.24 472

190 AARON COLLINS Minneapolis, MN M30-34 03:25:19.64 10.23 199

191 TED SIEFKES Burnsville, MN M55-59 03:25:25.75 10.22 419

192 GREG JARVELA Isanti, MN M45-49 03:25:39.53 10.21 479

193 PETER AAS Duluth, MN M50-54 03:25:44.92 10.21 654

194 PETER DONARS Saint Paul, MN M25-29 03:26:04.13 10.19 534

195 JASON SVALDI Madison, WI M35-39 03:26:32.64 10.17 122
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196 EDDIE KAROW Saint Paul, MN M50-54 03:27:10.17 10.14 363

197 JOHN DILGER Garwin, IA M50-54 03:27:21.09 10.13 200

198 BEN ONEY Minneapolis, MN M30-34 03:27:56.21 10.10 347

199 ANDREW REINER Minneapolis, MN M25-29 03:28:09.45 10.09 289

200 JIM DUNN Saint Paul, MN M25-29 03:28:09.93 10.09 305

201 TIM STARK Duluth, MN M30-34 03:28:13.14 10.09 673

202 JAMES TYRRELL Madison, WI M35-39 03:28:16.38 10.08 599

203 TED CARTER Saint Paul, MN M45-49 03:28:19.85 10.08 329

204 CHRIS GIBBS Cambridge, MN M45-49 03:28:22.54 10.08 684

205 PAUL AYRES Eau Claire, WI M55-59 03:28:29.29 10.07 624

206 REED MALVICK Minnetonka, MN M35-39 03:28:32.90 10.07 267

207 JEFF BISSO Minnetonka, MN M50-54 03:29:06.33 10.04 276

208 JIM WIELAND Stanton, NE M40-44 03:29:06.44 10.04 410

209 BRAD SOVINSKI Madison, WI M25-29 03:29:16.33 10.03 473

210 QUENTIN GNIOT Green Bay, WI M45-49 03:29:17.39 10.03 246

211 MATT SYLVESTER Minneapolis, MN M45-49 03:29:19.40 10.03 484

212 JAY SCHNEIDER Lakeland, MN M50-54 03:29:19.55 10.03 249

213 MARC CAMPBELL Stillwater, MN M50-54 03:29:19.62 10.03 533

214 DAN STONGE Lakeville, MN M45-49 03:29:23.63 10.03 286

215 BEN LARSON Duluth, MN M35-39 03:29:24.30 10.03 509

216 JAMES KIFFMEYER Rice Lake, WI M45-49 03:29:31.05 10.02 344

217 JEFF HOKENESS Mankato, MN M50-54 03:29:31.87 10.02 713

218 DAVID KRIVA Minneapolis, MN M30-34 03:29:34.76 10.02 155

219 BRANDON TRIGGER Minneapolis, MN M40-44 03:29:40.29 10.02 600

220 SCOTT DEVILLERS Chaska, MN M55-59 03:29:42.52 10.01 382

221 STEVEN NAUGHTON Peoria, AZ M45-49 03:29:45.20 10.01 202
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222 BENNETT BORK Iowa City, IA M45-49 03:30:16.55 9.99 102

223 GERALD HAMM Thunder Bay, Canada M55-59 03:30:26.91 9.98 310

224 AARON WHYTE Winona, MN M18-24 03:30:39.79 9.97 146

225 CRAIG CARMAN Iowa City, IA M55-59 03:30:46.98 9.96 255

226 JONATHAN SANDBERG Excelsior, MN M60-64 03:31:03.47 9.95 285

227 JAKE PALEN Cottage Grove, MN M35-39 03:31:07.26 9.95 494

228 ROBERT OGREN Minneapolis, MN M65-69 03:31:19.10 9.94 689

229 JEFF HOTVET Wayzata, MN M50-54 03:31:20.39 9.94 151

230 DAVID GRENWIS Minneapolis, MN M35-39 03:31:20.59 9.94 495

231 CLARK FLOWERS Minneapolis, MN M45-49 03:31:22.39 9.94 439

232 PHILLIP ENGLIN Elko New Market, MN M35-39 03:31:28.48 9.93 586

233 STEVE JONES Excelsior, MN M50-54 03:31:32.00 9.93 505

234 BRENT GREGG Spring Valley, WI M40-44 03:31:33.22 9.93 609

235 STEVE SAMPSON Minnetonka, MN M35-39 03:31:36.07 9.92 656

236 DAVID WIBLISHAUSER Forest Lake, MN M55-59 03:31:45.65 9.92 391

237 JOE KING Madison, WI M60-64 03:32:32.44 9.88 158

238 GREGG HIETPAS Stillwater, MN M45-49 03:32:51.62 9.87 503

239 BRAD ERICKSON Verona, WI M40-44 03:33:05.00 9.86 273

240 DAN GRAHAM West Salem, WI M40-44 03:33:34.60 9.83 293

241 BRANDON TESKE Madison, WI M30-34 03:34:00.07 9.81 300

242 TED CLAUSEN Minneapolis, MN M35-39 03:34:03.45 9.81 366

243 BRAD KNAPP Appleton, WI M45-49 03:34:09.87 9.81 706

244 KEN EARLEY Minneapolis, MN M40-44 03:34:11.79 9.80 193

245 JUSTIN PATCH Minneapolis, MN M30-34 03:34:14.92 9.80 365

246 BRUCE KLEHR Jordan, MN M40-44 03:34:21.95 9.80 562

247 ERIC SCHOENBERG Cadott, WI M50-54 03:34:26.43 9.79 665
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248 BRETT WHYTE Winona, MN M50-54 03:34:42.91 9.78 144

249 SCOTT BURR Spring Valley, WI M45-49 03:35:06.91 9.76 470

250 JOHN HAMMJE Minneapolis, MN M40-44 03:35:18.04 9.75 214

251 BRUCE PAGEL Brookfield, WI M55-59 03:35:26.27 9.75 615

252 JOHN WIELAND Stanton, NE M40-44 03:35:52.02 9.73 335

253 JORDAN KEMPPAINEN La Crosse, WI M30-34 03:35:52.46 9.73 406

254 ROBB KORHONEN Hopkins, MN M18-24 03:35:52.62 9.73 539

255 ZAC SCHERRMAN Dubuque, IA M30-34 03:35:57.03 9.72 450

256 DAVID GILMER Winona, MN M40-44 03:36:18.69 9.71 171

257 MATT LACEY Saint Paul, MN M40-44 03:36:21.58 9.71 303

258 STEVEN WIEBE Altona, Canada M45-49 03:38:03.95 9.63 459

259 GEOFFREY AKINS Onalaska, WI M40-44 03:38:04.16 9.63 688

260 MIKE ROSE Chanhassen, MN M35-39 03:38:40.70 9.60 454

261 BEN SCHEELE Winona, MN M35-39 03:38:55.06 9.59 577

262 TIM BUGNI Madison, WI M45-49 03:39:18.26 9.58 497

263 STEVE KAPAUN Hudson, WI M60-64 03:39:27.17 9.57 196

264 CHRIS MARSDEN Minneapolis, MN M45-49 03:40:13.20 9.54 397

265 ROB THOMAS Minneapolis, MN M45-49 03:40:33.76 9.52 696

266 CHRIS SOLIN Chippewa Falls, WI M40-44 03:40:34.99 9.52 672

267 PATRICK TRAYNOR River Falls, WI M35-39 03:40:49.06 9.51 523

268 STEVEN KLINGEMANN West Salem, WI M50-54 03:41:12.54 9.49 274

269 JONATHAN CREED Hudson, WI M35-39 03:41:14.41 9.49 703

270 KYLE KREJCI Willard, WI M35-39 03:41:21.82 9.49 444

271 JOEL LANCASTER Lakeville, MN M45-49 03:41:30.39 9.48 451

272 BRAD TENNIS Baraboo, WI M60-64 03:43:28.42 9.40 198

273 BRIAN HEGGE Rhinelander, WI M55-59 03:43:36.04 9.39 415

continued on next page

Jun 10, 2018 11:40:06am EDT 17



Full Epic Division Results 2018 Borah Epic

continued from previous page

RANK NAME HOMETOWN PR_DIV TIME PACE BIB

274 JOHN GREGG Saint Paul, MN M45-49 03:43:42.51 9.39 702

275 ERIK PAULSEN Excelsior, MN M45-49 03:43:54.64 9.38 250

276 CODY CONDON Minneapolis, MN M25-29 03:44:32.12 9.35 569

277 BILL WELSH Minneapolis, MN M50-54 03:44:55.43 9.34 491

278 AARON BURROUGHS Champlin, MN M25-29 03:45:01.45 9.33 578

279 DANNY JOHNSON La Crosse, WI M25-29 03:45:09.65 9.33 463

280 BRADY HOWE Phillips, WI M35-39 03:45:14.79 9.32 268

281 NATHANIEL SCOTT Minneapolis, MN M35-39 03:45:26.82 9.31 588

282 SCOTT STROEING Minneapolis, MN M35-39 03:45:47.27 9.30 111

283 STEVE FAIRBOURNE Osseo, MN M40-44 03:45:53.26 9.30 573

284 MITCHELL LEPPICELLO Stillwater, MN M50-54 03:46:18.23 9.28 532

285 TODD SOMERS Milwaukee, WI M45-49 03:46:58.86 9.25 161

286 KEVIN SEYDEL Coralville, IA M60-64 03:47:14.86 9.24 256

287 DAVID WALL Rhinelander, WI M65-69 03:48:56.25 9.17 322

288 HENRY BRAUN Minneapolis, MN M30-34 03:49:54.68 9.13 291

289 DAVID RUST Duluth, MN M35-39 03:50:41.80 9.10 726

290 CURTIS SCHLOUGH Menomonie, WI M50-54 03:50:50.21 9.10 661

291 JERRY RICHTER Ankeny, IA M40-44 03:50:52.42 9.10 319

292 NICHOLAS GUETTLER Saint Paul, MN M55-59 03:50:59.11 9.09 557

293 BILL BARNES Chicago, IL M35-39 03:51:04.88 9.09 213

294 ANTHONY BALZARINI-LEONHART Minneapolis, MN M45-49 03:51:22.40 9.08 488

295 STEVE OPSTAD Minneapolis, MN M40-44 03:51:33.31 9.07 359

296 PATRICK LONEY Verona, WI M45-49 03:52:19.58 9.04 216

297 ANDY OMAN Minneapolis, MN M45-49 03:52:49.42 9.02 585

298 WILL OBERTON Winona, MN M60-64 03:52:52.62 9.02 110

299 NICK KRAMARCZUK Minneapolis, MN M35-39 03:52:56.91 9.01 192
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300 SAM CALKINS Saint Paul, MN M45-49 03:53:00.99 9.01 634

301 WALTER MEANWELL Madison, WI M55-59 03:53:02.85 9.01 139

302 EDWARD KOLKA Appleton, WI M40-44 03:53:08.51 9.01 733

303 MARK NIENSTAEDT Rhinelander, WI M60-64 03:53:10.17 9.01 594

304 BOB BOONE Eau Claire, WI M60-64 03:53:26.18 9.00 538

305 DAVID NEUSTEL Duluth, MN M25-29 03:53:45.76 8.98 677

306 GLENN MARGOLF Saint Paul, MN M50-54 03:54:52.24 8.94 124

307 JAMES ALBANITO Marshfield, WI M45-49 03:55:07.56 8.93 433

308 EHREN LAYTON Big Lake, MN M40-44 03:55:17.80 8.92 234

309 AARON THUROW Winona, MN M18-24 03:55:39.86 8.91 243

310 TRAVIS SMITH La Crosse, WI M35-39 03:56:48.47 8.87 404

311 DUSTIN ANDERSON Minneapolis, MN M25-29 03:57:03.66 8.86 680

312 XAVIER SCHWARTZ Madison, WI M18-24 03:57:11.18 8.85 670

313 BRIAN CHESLOG Cottage Grove, MN M50-54 03:57:17.08 8.85 226

314 CAREY FALKENBERRY La Crosse, WI M40-44 03:57:19.89 8.85 555

315 TOM KEITH Springbrook, WI M55-59 03:57:28.34 8.84 401

316 BEN WELNAK Hayward, WI M35-39 03:58:33.26 8.80 341

317 PETER SPENCER Chaska, MN M45-49 03:58:34.31 8.80 475

318 BRYON BOWERS Maple Grove, MN M45-49 03:58:35.95 8.80 675

319 NATHAN PHELPS De Pere, WI M45-49 03:58:36.58 8.80 150

320 BILL STYER Sheboygan, WI M60-64 03:59:10.82 8.78 125

321 BILL SIMON Barrington, IL M40-44 03:59:27.28 8.77 221

322 MICHAEL PLISKA Franklin, WI M55-59 04:00:18.61 8.74 604

323 TIM RUFF Savage, MN M50-54 04:01:08.80 8.71 510

324 JOSEPH BUNTON Madison, WI M40-44 04:01:28.14 8.70 601

325 NICK FROST Saint Paul, MN M30-34 04:01:34.27 8.69 565

continued on next page

Jun 10, 2018 11:40:06am EDT 19



Full Epic Division Results 2018 Borah Epic

continued from previous page

RANK NAME HOMETOWN PR_DIV TIME PACE BIB

326 SAMUEL RAJKOWSKI Middleton, WI M40-44 04:01:55.25 8.68 281

327 ROBBIE POLINSKE Minneapolis, MN M25-29 04:02:11.13 8.67 375

328 JOHN KOCH Maple Grove, MN M50-54 04:02:37.15 8.66 507

329 JON TOOMEY La Crosse, WI M40-44 04:02:42.65 8.65 112

330 MATTHEW AYRES Minneapolis, MN M40-44 04:03:00.97 8.64 541

331 BRENDAN PANCHERI Milwaukee, WI M35-39 04:03:02.07 8.64 156

332 JIM DRAHEIM Andover, MN M35-39 04:03:02.34 8.64 301

333 COREY RUSSELL Amery, WI M45-49 04:03:03.38 8.64 651

334 BRETT KOBALL La Crosse, WI M30-34 04:03:05.66 8.64 572

335 JAKE FELTON Madison, WI M30-34 04:03:39.33 8.62 215

336 CURT ARRIGONI Cottage Grove, MN M55-59 04:04:05.20 8.60 581

337 HUNTER KAMM Minneapolis, MN M25-29 04:04:34.68 8.59 595

338 SHELDON LUTTERMAN Saint Paul, MN M40-44 04:05:16.97 8.56 350

339 ERIC SCHNEIDER Chanhassen, MN M50-54 04:05:25.47 8.56 490

340 DAN HOARD Green Bay, WI M40-44 04:06:57.28 8.50 298

341 JOHN EATON Dakota, MN M40-44 04:07:00.64 8.50 647

342 BRIAN COPPOCK Green Bay, WI M45-49 04:07:55.70 8.47 662

343 JOHN MORGART Kouts, IN M55-59 04:08:59.59 8.43 386

344 BRIAN ROGERS Minneapolis, MN M25-29 04:10:22.57 8.39 178

345 BRIAN THUROW Winona, MN M50-54 04:10:32.07 8.38 244

346 MATTHEW BYRGE Milwaukee, WI M35-39 04:10:35.95 8.38 261

347 GREG LARSON Prior Lake, MN M60-64 04:11:14.99 8.36 189

348 BRIAN FRIED Minocqua, WI M55-59 04:11:33.40 8.35 545

349 MIKE FIORIO Solon Springs, WI M55-59 04:12:43.08 8.31 167

350 MATT GRAY Marshfield, WI M40-44 04:13:23.21 8.29 432

351 CHRIS PERRELLI Duluth, MN M40-44 04:13:25.27 8.29 194
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352 KRYSTIAN WEGLARZ Westfield, WI M35-39 04:13:42.80 8.28 284

353 JIMMY GUNDERSON Duluth, MN M55-59 04:14:03.39 8.27 723

354 LUKE PEDERSON Chippewa Falls, WI M40-44 04:14:09.08 8.26 567

355 JOHN SCHMIDT Minneapolis, MN M70-79 04:15:17.03 8.23 292

356 DAVID BLEIDORN La Crosse, WI M45-49 04:15:20.62 8.22 225

357 JIM BLATZHEIM Savage, MN M35-39 04:16:06.33 8.20 587

358 PHIL NEWCOMB Rhinelander, WI M55-59 04:16:11.62 8.20 417

359 NILS KOHLMYER Excelsior, MN M40-44 04:18:39.35 8.12 360

360 BRIAN JOHNSTON Maple Grove, MN M45-49 04:18:50.76 8.11 396

361 ANTHONY REGALBUTO Chantilly, VA M40-44 04:21:16.79 8.04 441

362 AARON THORESON Saint Paul, MN M35-39 04:25:31.39 7.91 485

363 JONATHAN PRESSLEY Hudson, WI M30-34 04:25:46.87 7.90 519

364 JASON DAHLBY La Crosse, WI M35-39 04:25:51.98 7.90 646

365 TODD DUNCAN Cedar Rapids, IA M45-49 04:27:05.27 7.86 477

366 TIMOTHY BOETTCHER Appleton, WI M35-39 04:27:07.45 7.86 245

367 FRANK STANTON South Saint Paul, MN M35-39 04:27:29.72 7.85 690

368 PETER EIGENFELD Lake Elmo, MN M50-54 04:28:45.99 7.81 487

369 THOMAS SAUDER Milwaukee, WI M25-29 04:30:15.63 7.77 204

370 CHRISTOPHER UCHYTIL Marquette, MI M45-49 04:30:40.21 7.76 426

371 DEREK RASMUSSEN Minocqua, WI M30-34 04:31:49.86 7.73 678

372 DAVID YRIOS Mazomanie, WI M45-49 04:31:58.90 7.72 458

373 RODNEY GARAYT Saint Paul, MN M60-64 04:33:08.78 7.69 465

374 MICHAEL HENDERSON Winona, MN M30-34 04:34:15.81 7.66 107

375 KRIS LARSON Prior Lake, MN M30-34 04:34:36.93 7.65 542

376 JUAN CARLOS FRANCHEVICH Saint Paul, MN M50-54 04:35:06.30 7.63 425

377 MORGAN PEASE Minneapolis, MN M30-34 04:37:45.40 7.56 388
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378 BJORN OJARD Knife River, MN M35-39 04:37:58.07 7.55 280

379 ADAM BERTLING Sussex, WI M45-49 04:37:59.18 7.55 658

380 CHRIS HORSMANN Minneapolis, MN M40-44 04:38:25.33 7.54 644

381 CHRIS SHUBITZ Duluth, MN M35-39 04:39:46.44 7.51 195

382 SAM TORGERSON Minneapolis, MN M25-29 04:41:08.78 7.47 694

383 LARRY MARX Saint Paul, MN M65-69 04:42:43.76 7.43 682

384 DAN MEIERHOFF Duluth, MN M40-44 04:46:57.54 7.32 323

385 WILLIAM M HOEFT Minneapolis, MN M30-34 04:47:02.33 7.32 332

386 RAYMOND DEZEK Spooner, WI M60-64 04:48:01.07 7.29 612

387 TED FRAEDRICH Minneapolis, MN M45-49 04:48:57.19 7.27 589

388 BENJAMIN DESLOOVER Milwaukee, WI M35-39 04:52:04.38 7.19 260

389 WILLIAM HOLWAY Minneapolis, MN M50-54 04:52:47.60 7.17 345

390 WILLIAM VAN HAREN Verona, WI M65-69 04:53:19.17 7.16 259

391 PAULIE GLATT Minneapolis, MN M40-44 04:53:30.71 7.15 163

392 ALEKSANDER LIED South Range, WI M40-44 04:53:56.30 7.14 116

393 ADAM VARNEY Minneapolis, MN M25-29 04:54:15.27 7.14 691

394 JUSTIN MANNHARDT Minneapolis, MN M30-34 04:57:04.51 7.07 387

395 KEVIN SMITH Ashland, WI M60-64 04:58:42.96 7.03 626

396 DAVID ZIMMERMAN Burnsville, MN M35-39 05:03:18.46 6.92 570

397 JOHN BASKEN Neenah, WI M55-59 05:04:02.71 6.91 287

398 TIM SNYDER Sugar Grove, IL M55-59 05:06:26.03 6.85 177

399 ROBERT SORENSON Green Bay, WI M45-49 05:12:56.52 6.71 528

400 KYLE BEUTIN Oak Creek, WI M30-34 05:16:33.78 6.63 603

401 JAMES ROBB Minneapolis, MN M50-54 05:18:31.41 6.59 154

402 CHRIS STEIN Saint Paul, MN M25-29 05:24:19.87 6.47 187

403 BRIAN THYR Minneapolis, MN M50-54 05:28:24.28 6.39 190
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404 JAMES DUNLEAP Maple Grove, MN M35-39 05:46:52.02 6.05 560

405 ED MCMULLEN Saint Paul, MN M50-54 05:51:10.30 5.98 704

406 GABE HOPKINS Stevens Point, WI M40-44 06:01:19.01 5.81 113

M18-24

1 PETE KARINEN Calumet, MI M18-24 02:28:10.05 14.17 43

2 BEN SENKERIK Milwaukee, WI M18-24 02:33:58.99 13.64 51

3 PAVEL NELSON Cameron, WI M18-24 02:38:15.62 13.27 50

4 EMILE HAMM Thunder Bay, Canada M18-24 02:42:01.43 12.96 312

5 ETHAN DEPMAN Saint Paul, MN M18-24 02:42:47.43 12.90 55

6 CALDER GLOWAC Rochester, MN M18-24 02:45:06.40 12.72 145

7 LOGAN GRACE Champlin, MN M18-24 02:49:04.41 12.42 4

8 SAMUEL GOBLIRSCH Madison, WI M18-24 02:52:43.59 12.16 390

9 MATTHEW GRADY Cedarburg, WI M18-24 02:52:43.87 12.16 9

10 MATHIAS KLINGEMANN West Salem, WI M18-24 02:57:39.39 11.82 275

11 ZACH GOLDBERG Mound, MN M18-24 03:04:46.68 11.36 442

12 CALEB MEYER Eau Claire, WI M18-24 03:05:45.63 11.30 593

13 TYLER DUNCAN Cedar Rapids, IA M18-24 03:09:11.33 11.10 478

14 LUKE BAKER Granite Falls, MN M18-24 03:10:45.90 11.01 629

15 NOAH WILSON Minneapolis, MN M18-24 03:14:20.55 10.81 596

16 CASEY PORTER Minneapolis, MN M18-24 03:14:33.24 10.79 14

17 CHACE RUSSELL Minneapolis, MN M18-24 03:17:44.41 10.62 376

18 JOHN BESSEY Sherwood, WI M18-24 03:20:43.63 10.46 535

19 AARON WHYTE Winona, MN M18-24 03:30:39.79 9.97 146

20 ROBB KORHONEN Hopkins, MN M18-24 03:35:52.62 9.73 539

21 AARON THUROW Winona, MN M18-24 03:55:39.86 8.91 243

continued on next page

Jun 10, 2018 11:40:06am EDT 23



Full Epic Division Results 2018 Borah Epic

continued from previous page

RANK NAME HOMETOWN PR_DIV TIME PACE BIB

22 XAVIER SCHWARTZ Madison, WI M18-24 03:57:11.18 8.85 670

M25-29

1 SAM BERKLAND Minneapolis, MN M25-29 02:31:43.39 13.84 44

2 MASON BACSO Duluth, MN M25-29 02:34:42.03 13.57 2

3 KASEY BACSO Minneapolis, MN M25-29 02:37:34.78 13.33 3

4 PETER OLEJNICZAK Minneapolis, MN M25-29 02:41:38.34 12.99 23

5 KEVIN THUM River Falls, WI M25-29 02:45:55.22 12.66 649

6 DUSTIN MARSH Eau Claire, WI M25-29 02:50:30.76 12.32 19

7 MITCH NORDAHL Neenah, WI M25-29 02:56:01.34 11.93 21

8 BRYAN WENZEL Iowa City, IA M25-29 02:56:08.12 11.92 278

9 ROBERT RUTSCHER Stillwater, MN M25-29 02:56:08.97 11.92 701

10 BEN BORTON Wyoming, MN M25-29 02:56:55.59 11.87 499

11 DUSTY DALE Hayward, WI M25-29 03:00:26.23 11.64 414

12 ZACH BURTON Minneapolis, MN M25-29 03:04:42.98 11.37 639

13 MATT LEE Esko, MN M25-29 03:05:10.59 11.34 576

14 ROBERT HEST Minneapolis, MN M25-29 03:08:05.78 11.16 348

15 ERIC JOHNSON Eden Prairie, MN M25-29 03:08:36.94 11.13 584

16 TIM LARSON Prior Lake, MN M25-29 03:08:55.81 11.12 308

17 LUKE O’NEIL Minneapolis, MN M25-29 03:12:22.92 10.92 580

18 SATCHELL MISCHE-RICHTER Minneapolis, MN M25-29 03:12:36.56 10.90 727

19 DEREK HOM Eau Claire, WI M25-29 03:18:32.82 10.58 633

20 BUCKLEY BIRKHOLZ Wausau, WI M25-29 03:21:42.25 10.41 403

21 PETER DONARS Saint Paul, MN M25-29 03:26:04.13 10.19 534

22 ANDREW REINER Minneapolis, MN M25-29 03:28:09.45 10.09 289

23 JIM DUNN Saint Paul, MN M25-29 03:28:09.93 10.09 305
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24 BRAD SOVINSKI Madison, WI M25-29 03:29:16.33 10.03 473

25 CODY CONDON Minneapolis, MN M25-29 03:44:32.12 9.35 569

26 AARON BURROUGHS Champlin, MN M25-29 03:45:01.45 9.33 578

27 DANNY JOHNSON La Crosse, WI M25-29 03:45:09.65 9.33 463

28 DAVID NEUSTEL Duluth, MN M25-29 03:53:45.76 8.98 677

29 DUSTIN ANDERSON Minneapolis, MN M25-29 03:57:03.66 8.86 680

30 ROBBIE POLINSKE Minneapolis, MN M25-29 04:02:11.13 8.67 375

31 HUNTER KAMM Minneapolis, MN M25-29 04:04:34.68 8.59 595

32 BRIAN ROGERS Minneapolis, MN M25-29 04:10:22.57 8.39 178

33 THOMAS SAUDER Milwaukee, WI M25-29 04:30:15.63 7.77 204

34 SAM TORGERSON Minneapolis, MN M25-29 04:41:08.78 7.47 694

35 ADAM VARNEY Minneapolis, MN M25-29 04:54:15.27 7.14 691

36 CHRIS STEIN Saint Paul, MN M25-29 05:24:19.87 6.47 187

M30-34

1 COLE HOUSE Oneida, WI M30-34 02:24:04.51 14.58 41

2 MARCUS BUSH Minneapolis, MN M30-34 02:40:50.64 13.06 45

3 CHRIS LOWRY La Crosse, WI M30-34 02:41:16.00 13.02 407

4 CHAD SOVA Mequon, WI M30-34 02:41:56.70 12.97 8

5 MATT CHRISTIANSEN Rochester, MN M30-34 02:45:01.19 12.73 625

6 MICHAEL MANEY Cedar Falls, IA M30-34 02:49:00.93 12.42 314

7 DARRIN BRAUN Pewaukee, WI M30-34 02:51:49.19 12.22 698

8 JACOB HUIZENGA Chicago, IL M30-34 02:52:28.96 12.18 489

9 SCOTT GOLOMSKI Wausau, WI M30-34 02:54:05.91 12.06 182

10 MIKE BORSCHE Green Bay, WI M30-34 02:58:50.20 11.74 455

11 DANE MILLER Kalona, IA M30-34 03:03:06.40 11.47 277

continued on next page

Jun 10, 2018 11:40:06am EDT 25



Full Epic Division Results 2018 Borah Epic

continued from previous page

RANK NAME HOMETOWN PR_DIV TIME PACE BIB

12 BILL STREET Richfield, WI M30-34 03:03:24.44 11.45 553

13 ZACHARY GIFFEY Plymouth, WI M30-34 03:03:24.60 11.45 652

14 GUIDO PALMA Minneapolis, MN M30-34 03:04:46.12 11.37 492

15 DANA DEMET Green Bay, WI M30-34 03:05:48.40 11.30 540

16 PETER HURST Boulder, CO M30-34 03:07:36.72 11.19 500

17 GRANT HARRISON Duluth, MN M30-34 03:09:30.12 11.08 337

18 CHRIS MATTSON Burnsville, MN M30-34 03:11:09.21 10.99 176

19 PETER COENEN Duluth, MN M30-34 03:14:17.54 10.81 711

20 JESSE COENEN Duluth, MN M30-34 03:14:54.25 10.77 712

21 BRIAN DELANEY Minneapolis, MN M30-34 03:15:44.78 10.73 575

22 MICHAEL ANDERSON Excelsior, MN M30-34 03:21:20.07 10.43 525

23 KYLE CONARD Green Bay, WI M30-34 03:23:16.00 10.33 368

24 AARON COLLINS Minneapolis, MN M30-34 03:25:19.64 10.23 199

25 BEN ONEY Minneapolis, MN M30-34 03:27:56.21 10.10 347

26 TIM STARK Duluth, MN M30-34 03:28:13.14 10.09 673

27 DAVID KRIVA Minneapolis, MN M30-34 03:29:34.76 10.02 155

28 BRANDON TESKE Madison, WI M30-34 03:34:00.07 9.81 300

29 JUSTIN PATCH Minneapolis, MN M30-34 03:34:14.92 9.80 365

30 JORDAN KEMPPAINEN La Crosse, WI M30-34 03:35:52.46 9.73 406

31 ZAC SCHERRMAN Dubuque, IA M30-34 03:35:57.03 9.72 450

32 HENRY BRAUN Minneapolis, MN M30-34 03:49:54.68 9.13 291

33 NICK FROST Saint Paul, MN M30-34 04:01:34.27 8.69 565

34 BRETT KOBALL La Crosse, WI M30-34 04:03:05.66 8.64 572

35 JAKE FELTON Madison, WI M30-34 04:03:39.33 8.62 215

36 JONATHAN PRESSLEY Hudson, WI M30-34 04:25:46.87 7.90 519

37 DEREK RASMUSSEN Minocqua, WI M30-34 04:31:49.86 7.73 678
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38 MICHAEL HENDERSON Winona, MN M30-34 04:34:15.81 7.66 107

39 KRIS LARSON Prior Lake, MN M30-34 04:34:36.93 7.65 542

40 MORGAN PEASE Minneapolis, MN M30-34 04:37:45.40 7.56 388

41 WILLIAM M HOEFT Minneapolis, MN M30-34 04:47:02.33 7.32 332

42 JUSTIN MANNHARDT Minneapolis, MN M30-34 04:57:04.51 7.07 387

43 KYLE BEUTIN Oak Creek, WI M30-34 05:16:33.78 6.63 603

M35-39

1 JESSE LALONDE Minneapolis, MN M35-39 02:25:50.95 14.40 1

2 COREY STELLJES Madison, WI M35-39 02:33:13.60 13.71 6

3 NATHAN KULLBOM Iowa City, IA M35-39 02:36:39.33 13.41 168

4 JESSE YOUNG La Crosse, WI M35-39 02:40:21.41 13.10 233

5 MATTHEW O’MEARA Eau Claire, WI M35-39 02:42:53.87 12.89 597

6 SETH ECKERT Oregon, WI M35-39 02:45:06.49 12.72 46

7 NICOLAS ENJALBERT Viroqua, WI M35-39 02:45:37.24 12.68 17

8 BEN HEY Minneapolis, MN M35-39 02:45:43.67 12.67 408

9 JOHN GLYNN Minneapolis, MN M35-39 02:50:32.84 12.31 117

10 ERIC OFTEDAHL Saint Paul, MN M35-39 02:50:47.98 12.30 385

11 SCOTT SHELMAN North Liberty, IA M35-39 02:51:57.79 12.21 169

12 DEREK VAN DE VELDE Minneapolis, MN M35-39 02:53:16.57 12.12 598

13 JUSTIN HATCHER Hayward, WI M35-39 02:53:46.34 12.08 469

14 DUSTIN GAFFKE Owatonna, MN M35-39 02:54:10.22 12.06 47

15 TIM KUFAHL Duluth, MN M35-39 02:55:29.57 11.97 725

16 JARED CHELF La Crosse, WI M35-39 02:56:54.34 11.87 687

17 ANDREW URBAN Rosemount, MN M35-39 02:57:02.76 11.86 420

18 NIKOLAI ANIKIN Duluth, MN M35-39 02:59:47.49 11.68 10
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19 CHRIS REED Minneapolis, MN M35-39 02:59:56.27 11.67 398

20 ANDREW KRUSE Longmont, CO M35-39 03:00:16.02 11.65 352

21 CHRISTIAN OESTREICH Minnetonka, MN M35-39 03:02:34.14 11.50 434

22 BRENNAN GALLOWAY Atlanta, GA M35-39 03:03:18.47 11.46 583

23 AGUSTIN DELTOUR Burnsville, MN M35-39 03:04:40.38 11.37 18

24 ROB MARK Minnetonka, MN M35-39 03:07:14.00 11.22 355

25 MATTHEW GUETTLER Minneapolis, MN M35-39 03:07:23.62 11.21 429

26 JUSTIN KREMER Minneapolis, MN M35-39 03:08:03.84 11.17 548

27 CHARLIE DENIS Minneapolis, MN M35-39 03:08:29.58 11.14 114

28 AARON BENSON Woodville, WI M35-39 03:08:50.50 11.12 524

29 DAVID ABRAMS Chanhassen, MN M35-39 03:08:58.98 11.11 306

30 JOHN CASTRO Chicago, IL M35-39 03:10:33.49 11.02 456

31 JOSE ALVERGUE Eau Claire, WI M35-39 03:12:20.96 10.92 270

32 MARK DESJARDIN Appleton, WI M35-39 03:13:36.01 10.85 707

33 MIKE KOKOTOVICH Duluth, MN M35-39 03:13:43.89 10.84 692

34 KARL VANCE Minneapolis, MN M35-39 03:13:52.60 10.83 559

35 PETER MONKO Chicago, IL M35-39 03:14:38.46 10.79 457

36 KALEN GRAHAM Minneapolis, MN M35-39 03:20:24.45 10.48 174

37 MIKE LE BEAU Green Bay, WI M35-39 03:21:03.02 10.45 149

38 DAVID PETERSON Minneapolis, MN M35-39 03:22:00.49 10.40 230

39 ANDREW BEAN Madison, WI M35-39 03:22:01.88 10.39 157

40 JOHN KOPLAU New Richmond, WI M35-39 03:22:23.71 10.38 537

41 FRANKLIN REMPEL Altona, Canada M35-39 03:24:14.83 10.28 461

42 JASON SVALDI Madison, WI M35-39 03:26:32.64 10.17 122

43 JAMES TYRRELL Madison, WI M35-39 03:28:16.38 10.08 599

44 REED MALVICK Minnetonka, MN M35-39 03:28:32.90 10.07 267
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45 BEN LARSON Duluth, MN M35-39 03:29:24.30 10.03 509

46 JAKE PALEN Cottage Grove, MN M35-39 03:31:07.26 9.95 494

47 DAVID GRENWIS Minneapolis, MN M35-39 03:31:20.59 9.94 495

48 PHILLIP ENGLIN Elko New Market, MN M35-39 03:31:28.48 9.93 586

49 STEVE SAMPSON Minnetonka, MN M35-39 03:31:36.07 9.92 656

50 TED CLAUSEN Minneapolis, MN M35-39 03:34:03.45 9.81 366

51 MIKE ROSE Chanhassen, MN M35-39 03:38:40.70 9.60 454

52 BEN SCHEELE Winona, MN M35-39 03:38:55.06 9.59 577

53 PATRICK TRAYNOR River Falls, WI M35-39 03:40:49.06 9.51 523

54 JONATHAN CREED Hudson, WI M35-39 03:41:14.41 9.49 703

55 KYLE KREJCI Willard, WI M35-39 03:41:21.82 9.49 444

56 BRADY HOWE Phillips, WI M35-39 03:45:14.79 9.32 268

57 NATHANIEL SCOTT Minneapolis, MN M35-39 03:45:26.82 9.31 588

58 SCOTT STROEING Minneapolis, MN M35-39 03:45:47.27 9.30 111

59 DAVID RUST Duluth, MN M35-39 03:50:41.80 9.10 726

60 BILL BARNES Chicago, IL M35-39 03:51:04.88 9.09 213

61 NICK KRAMARCZUK Minneapolis, MN M35-39 03:52:56.91 9.01 192

62 TRAVIS SMITH La Crosse, WI M35-39 03:56:48.47 8.87 404

63 BEN WELNAK Hayward, WI M35-39 03:58:33.26 8.80 341

64 BRENDAN PANCHERI Milwaukee, WI M35-39 04:03:02.07 8.64 156

65 JIM DRAHEIM Andover, MN M35-39 04:03:02.34 8.64 301

66 MATTHEW BYRGE Milwaukee, WI M35-39 04:10:35.95 8.38 261

67 KRYSTIAN WEGLARZ Westfield, WI M35-39 04:13:42.80 8.28 284

68 JIM BLATZHEIM Savage, MN M35-39 04:16:06.33 8.20 587

69 AARON THORESON Saint Paul, MN M35-39 04:25:31.39 7.91 485

70 JASON DAHLBY La Crosse, WI M35-39 04:25:51.98 7.90 646
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71 TIMOTHY BOETTCHER Appleton, WI M35-39 04:27:07.45 7.86 245

72 FRANK STANTON South Saint Paul, MN M35-39 04:27:29.72 7.85 690

73 BJORN OJARD Knife River, MN M35-39 04:37:58.07 7.55 280

74 CHRIS SHUBITZ Duluth, MN M35-39 04:39:46.44 7.51 195

75 BENJAMIN DESLOOVER Milwaukee, WI M35-39 04:52:04.38 7.19 260

76 DAVID ZIMMERMAN Burnsville, MN M35-39 05:03:18.46 6.92 570

77 JAMES DUNLEAP Maple Grove, MN M35-39 05:46:52.02 6.05 560

M40-44

1 BRIAN MATTER Prescott, AZ M40-44 02:30:08.65 13.99 7

2 ADAM SWANK Duluth, MN M40-44 02:40:32.44 13.08 11

3 RYAN ROLLINS De Pere, WI M40-44 02:41:46.75 12.98 52

4 JOHN HOLTAN Minneapolis, MN M40-44 02:42:15.08 12.94 579

5 KEN RAICHE Burnsville, MN M40-44 02:42:29.23 12.92 118

6 MATTHEW NELSON Minneapolis, MN M40-44 02:44:06.15 12.80 449

7 BRANDON VOLTZKE Maple Grove, MN M40-44 02:45:10.71 12.71 302

8 MATTHEW RYAN Duluth, MN M40-44 02:45:31.02 12.69 20

9 RYAN FITZGERALD Hudson, WI M40-44 02:47:31.80 12.54 42

10 TOM PUZAK Hopkins, MN M40-44 02:50:23.17 12.32 56

11 CHRIS STEWART Saint Paul, MN M40-44 02:50:37.48 12.31 568

12 ERIC STANKE Green Bay, WI M40-44 02:56:36.13 11.89 164

13 CASEY LAJOIE Iron River, WI M40-44 02:56:40.29 11.89 642

14 CHRIS FISCHER Saint Paul, MN M40-44 02:57:08.05 11.86 354

15 MARK SAMS Duluth, MN M40-44 02:59:29.95 11.70 668

16 DAVID KAY Appleton, WI M40-44 03:00:23.08 11.64 729

17 ALLAN SHUROS Saint Paul, MN M40-44 03:01:02.71 11.60 481
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18 DAN SCHUETZ Denver, CO M40-44 03:04:28.81 11.38 714

19 MIKE BOBUSCH Appleton, WI M40-44 03:04:48.62 11.36 371

20 ERIK PUESCHNER La Crosse, WI M40-44 03:05:50.10 11.30 88

21 BRIAN KOZICKI Minneapolis, MN M40-44 03:06:43.16 11.25 181

22 GABRIEL ANIBAS Madison, WI M40-44 03:07:15.06 11.21 203

23 BILL WALTERS La Crosse, WI M40-44 03:09:39.92 11.07 328

24 NICK PETTIS Burnsville, MN M40-44 03:14:46.72 10.78 212

25 RYAN SPORTEL Inver Grove Heights, MN M40-44 03:15:58.12 10.72 251

26 TIM SCANLEY Milwaukee, WI M40-44 03:16:33.90 10.68 162

27 JOSE PEREZ South Saint Paul, MN M40-44 03:18:50.43 10.56 681

28 TIM STONE Minnetonka, MN M40-44 03:20:58.39 10.45 592

29 ERIC FIRESTONE Saint Paul, MN M40-44 03:22:08.00 10.39 351

30 BEN JARMAN La Crosse, WI M40-44 03:22:30.17 10.37 411

31 BRAD CHOVAN Chippewa Falls, WI M40-44 03:22:32.80 10.37 659

32 CHAD KLAUS Green Bay, WI M40-44 03:22:42.58 10.36 367

33 JIM WIELAND Stanton, NE M40-44 03:29:06.44 10.04 410

34 BRANDON TRIGGER Minneapolis, MN M40-44 03:29:40.29 10.02 600

35 BRENT GREGG Spring Valley, WI M40-44 03:31:33.22 9.93 609

36 BRAD ERICKSON Verona, WI M40-44 03:33:05.00 9.86 273

37 DAN GRAHAM West Salem, WI M40-44 03:33:34.60 9.83 293

38 KEN EARLEY Minneapolis, MN M40-44 03:34:11.79 9.80 193

39 BRUCE KLEHR Jordan, MN M40-44 03:34:21.95 9.80 562

40 JOHN HAMMJE Minneapolis, MN M40-44 03:35:18.04 9.75 214

41 JOHN WIELAND Stanton, NE M40-44 03:35:52.02 9.73 335

42 DAVID GILMER Winona, MN M40-44 03:36:18.69 9.71 171

43 MATT LACEY Saint Paul, MN M40-44 03:36:21.58 9.71 303
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44 GEOFFREY AKINS Onalaska, WI M40-44 03:38:04.16 9.63 688

45 CHRIS SOLIN Chippewa Falls, WI M40-44 03:40:34.99 9.52 672

46 STEVE FAIRBOURNE Osseo, MN M40-44 03:45:53.26 9.30 573

47 JERRY RICHTER Ankeny, IA M40-44 03:50:52.42 9.10 319

48 STEVE OPSTAD Minneapolis, MN M40-44 03:51:33.31 9.07 359

49 EDWARD KOLKA Appleton, WI M40-44 03:53:08.51 9.01 733

50 EHREN LAYTON Big Lake, MN M40-44 03:55:17.80 8.92 234

51 CAREY FALKENBERRY La Crosse, WI M40-44 03:57:19.89 8.85 555

52 BILL SIMON Barrington, IL M40-44 03:59:27.28 8.77 221

53 JOSEPH BUNTON Madison, WI M40-44 04:01:28.14 8.70 601

54 SAMUEL RAJKOWSKI Middleton, WI M40-44 04:01:55.25 8.68 281

55 JON TOOMEY La Crosse, WI M40-44 04:02:42.65 8.65 112

56 MATTHEW AYRES Minneapolis, MN M40-44 04:03:00.97 8.64 541

57 SHELDON LUTTERMAN Saint Paul, MN M40-44 04:05:16.97 8.56 350

58 DAN HOARD Green Bay, WI M40-44 04:06:57.28 8.50 298

59 JOHN EATON Dakota, MN M40-44 04:07:00.64 8.50 647

60 MATT GRAY Marshfield, WI M40-44 04:13:23.21 8.29 432

61 CHRIS PERRELLI Duluth, MN M40-44 04:13:25.27 8.29 194

62 LUKE PEDERSON Chippewa Falls, WI M40-44 04:14:09.08 8.26 567

63 NILS KOHLMYER Excelsior, MN M40-44 04:18:39.35 8.12 360

64 ANTHONY REGALBUTO Chantilly, VA M40-44 04:21:16.79 8.04 441

65 CHRIS HORSMANN Minneapolis, MN M40-44 04:38:25.33 7.54 644

66 DAN MEIERHOFF Duluth, MN M40-44 04:46:57.54 7.32 323

67 PAULIE GLATT Minneapolis, MN M40-44 04:53:30.71 7.15 163

68 ALEKSANDER LIED South Range, WI M40-44 04:53:56.30 7.14 116

69 GABE HOPKINS Stevens Point, WI M40-44 06:01:19.01 5.81 113
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M45-49

1 SCOTT KYLANDER-JOHNSON Duluth, MN M45-49 02:39:10.53 13.19 48

2 RYAN KRAYER North Freedom, WI M45-49 02:40:15.69 13.10 15

3 JOSH SHIVELY La Crosse, WI M45-49 02:40:39.01 13.07 12

4 MATT MUYRES Minneapolis, MN M45-49 02:49:52.71 12.36 699

5 JAY CHESTERMAN Sioux City, IA M45-49 02:51:19.12 12.26 239

6 SHANE KULLMAN Saint Paul, MN M45-49 02:53:53.62 12.08 554

7 MICHAEL ANDERSON Green Bay, WI M45-49 02:56:37.11 11.89 165

8 JEFF ABITZ Appleton, WI M45-49 02:57:24.93 11.84 731

9 THEODORE SCHAFF Appleton, WI M45-49 02:58:45.76 11.75 730

10 JAMIE BOYLE Saint Paul, MN M45-49 03:00:14.02 11.65 353

11 JONATHAN FINNOFF Minneapolis, MN M45-49 03:00:18.31 11.65 159

12 ALAN EASTLUND Minneapolis, MN M45-49 03:00:23.26 11.64 358

13 STEVE STOCKER River Falls, WI M45-49 03:03:13.07 11.46 418

14 SCOTT VELDHUIZEN Green Bay, WI M45-49 03:04:28.19 11.38 205

15 MICHEL DALAL Lakeville, MN M45-49 03:04:55.76 11.36 211

16 MATTHEW NELSON Cameron, WI M45-49 03:06:45.90 11.24 343

17 JEFF CURTES Minneapolis, MN M45-49 03:06:47.41 11.24 16

18 TODD MERTZ Appleton, WI M45-49 03:07:58.22 11.17 708

19 BRAD SKILLICORN Winona, MN M45-49 03:08:13.47 11.16 620

20 JAMES KAUTH Saint Paul, MN M45-49 03:10:39.46 11.01 166

21 JOHN MUNGER Minneapolis, MN M45-49 03:10:53.96 11.00 710

22 STEVE BOBUSCH Minneapolis, MN M45-49 03:15:58.09 10.72 399

23 CRAIG RUDD Minneapolis, MN M45-49 03:18:04.67 10.60 732

24 JON FLAA Duluth, MN M45-49 03:19:46.06 10.51 697
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25 ROY BAILEY Sun Prairie, WI M45-49 03:21:13.94 10.44 663

26 RANDY BRENDAL Waseca, MN M45-49 03:24:51.26 10.25 315

27 SCOTT BROWN Hayward, WI M45-49 03:25:08.12 10.24 472

28 GREG JARVELA Isanti, MN M45-49 03:25:39.53 10.21 479

29 TED CARTER Saint Paul, MN M45-49 03:28:19.85 10.08 329

30 CHRIS GIBBS Cambridge, MN M45-49 03:28:22.54 10.08 684

31 QUENTIN GNIOT Green Bay, WI M45-49 03:29:17.39 10.03 246

32 MATT SYLVESTER Minneapolis, MN M45-49 03:29:19.40 10.03 484

33 DAN STONGE Lakeville, MN M45-49 03:29:23.63 10.03 286

34 JAMES KIFFMEYER Rice Lake, WI M45-49 03:29:31.05 10.02 344

35 STEVEN NAUGHTON Peoria, AZ M45-49 03:29:45.20 10.01 202

36 BENNETT BORK Iowa City, IA M45-49 03:30:16.55 9.99 102

37 CLARK FLOWERS Minneapolis, MN M45-49 03:31:22.39 9.94 439

38 GREGG HIETPAS Stillwater, MN M45-49 03:32:51.62 9.87 503

39 BRAD KNAPP Appleton, WI M45-49 03:34:09.87 9.81 706

40 SCOTT BURR Spring Valley, WI M45-49 03:35:06.91 9.76 470

41 STEVEN WIEBE Altona, Canada M45-49 03:38:03.95 9.63 459

42 TIM BUGNI Madison, WI M45-49 03:39:18.26 9.58 497

43 CHRIS MARSDEN Minneapolis, MN M45-49 03:40:13.20 9.54 397

44 ROB THOMAS Minneapolis, MN M45-49 03:40:33.76 9.52 696

45 JOEL LANCASTER Lakeville, MN M45-49 03:41:30.39 9.48 451

46 JOHN GREGG Saint Paul, MN M45-49 03:43:42.51 9.39 702

47 ERIK PAULSEN Excelsior, MN M45-49 03:43:54.64 9.38 250

48 TODD SOMERS Milwaukee, WI M45-49 03:46:58.86 9.25 161

49 ANTHONY BALZARINI-LEONHART Minneapolis, MN M45-49 03:51:22.40 9.08 488

50 PATRICK LONEY Verona, WI M45-49 03:52:19.58 9.04 216
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51 ANDY OMAN Minneapolis, MN M45-49 03:52:49.42 9.02 585

52 SAM CALKINS Saint Paul, MN M45-49 03:53:00.99 9.01 634

53 JAMES ALBANITO Marshfield, WI M45-49 03:55:07.56 8.93 433

54 PETER SPENCER Chaska, MN M45-49 03:58:34.31 8.80 475

55 BRYON BOWERS Maple Grove, MN M45-49 03:58:35.95 8.80 675

56 NATHAN PHELPS De Pere, WI M45-49 03:58:36.58 8.80 150

57 COREY RUSSELL Amery, WI M45-49 04:03:03.38 8.64 651

58 BRIAN COPPOCK Green Bay, WI M45-49 04:07:55.70 8.47 662

59 DAVID BLEIDORN La Crosse, WI M45-49 04:15:20.62 8.22 225

60 BRIAN JOHNSTON Maple Grove, MN M45-49 04:18:50.76 8.11 396

61 TODD DUNCAN Cedar Rapids, IA M45-49 04:27:05.27 7.86 477

62 CHRISTOPHER UCHYTIL Marquette, MI M45-49 04:30:40.21 7.76 426

63 DAVID YRIOS Mazomanie, WI M45-49 04:31:58.90 7.72 458

64 ADAM BERTLING Sussex, WI M45-49 04:37:59.18 7.55 658

65 TED FRAEDRICH Minneapolis, MN M45-49 04:48:57.19 7.27 589

66 ROBERT SORENSON Green Bay, WI M45-49 05:12:56.52 6.71 528

M50-54

1 TODD MCFADDEN Duluth, MN M50-54 02:51:05.75 12.27 5

2 GREG JONES Milwaukee, WI M50-54 02:51:26.18 12.25 53

3 TIMOTHY SWIFT Hayward, WI M50-54 02:52:39.37 12.16 22

4 SCOTT ROBERTSON Minneapolis, MN M50-54 02:55:29.63 11.97 400

5 MICHAEL SOLBERG Saint Paul, MN M50-54 03:04:04.93 11.41 173

6 TIMOTHY ANDREW Duluth, MN M50-54 03:06:50.27 11.24 346

7 SCOTT D COLE Stevens Point, WI M50-54 03:07:08.17 11.22 136

8 GREG FINNOFF Longmont, CO M50-54 03:09:02.39 11.11 264
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9 STUART BENSON Shafer, MN M50-54 03:10:42.89 11.01 462

10 TIMOTHY LOUIS Paradise Valley, AZ M50-54 03:10:49.94 11.00 24

11 TIM WILKIE Saint Croix Falls, WI M50-54 03:14:34.42 10.79 340

12 JON JUREK Lake Nebagamon, WI M50-54 03:14:38.74 10.79 556

13 MICHAEL FRASIER Iowa City, IA M50-54 03:21:19.61 10.43 153

14 CY CHESTERMAN Jefferson, SD M50-54 03:21:33.03 10.42 241

15 CHRIS JACKSON Coon Valley, WI M50-54 03:22:25.06 10.37 134

16 PAUL KRAHN Altona, Canada M50-54 03:22:27.08 10.37 460

17 GREG REIERSON Minneapolis, MN M50-54 03:24:15.86 10.28 493

18 PETER AAS Duluth, MN M50-54 03:25:44.92 10.21 654

19 EDDIE KAROW Saint Paul, MN M50-54 03:27:10.17 10.14 363

20 JOHN DILGER Garwin, IA M50-54 03:27:21.09 10.13 200

21 JEFF BISSO Minnetonka, MN M50-54 03:29:06.33 10.04 276

22 JAY SCHNEIDER Lakeland, MN M50-54 03:29:19.55 10.03 249

23 MARC CAMPBELL Stillwater, MN M50-54 03:29:19.62 10.03 533

24 JEFF HOKENESS Mankato, MN M50-54 03:29:31.87 10.02 713

25 JEFF HOTVET Wayzata, MN M50-54 03:31:20.39 9.94 151

26 STEVE JONES Excelsior, MN M50-54 03:31:32.00 9.93 505

27 ERIC SCHOENBERG Cadott, WI M50-54 03:34:26.43 9.79 665

28 BRETT WHYTE Winona, MN M50-54 03:34:42.91 9.78 144

29 STEVEN KLINGEMANN West Salem, WI M50-54 03:41:12.54 9.49 274

30 BILL WELSH Minneapolis, MN M50-54 03:44:55.43 9.34 491

31 MITCHELL LEPPICELLO Stillwater, MN M50-54 03:46:18.23 9.28 532

32 CURTIS SCHLOUGH Menomonie, WI M50-54 03:50:50.21 9.10 661

33 GLENN MARGOLF Saint Paul, MN M50-54 03:54:52.24 8.94 124

34 BRIAN CHESLOG Cottage Grove, MN M50-54 03:57:17.08 8.85 226
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35 TIM RUFF Savage, MN M50-54 04:01:08.80 8.71 510

36 JOHN KOCH Maple Grove, MN M50-54 04:02:37.15 8.66 507

37 ERIC SCHNEIDER Chanhassen, MN M50-54 04:05:25.47 8.56 490

38 BRIAN THUROW Winona, MN M50-54 04:10:32.07 8.38 244

39 PETER EIGENFELD Lake Elmo, MN M50-54 04:28:45.99 7.81 487

40 JUAN CARLOS FRANCHEVICH Saint Paul, MN M50-54 04:35:06.30 7.63 425

41 WILLIAM HOLWAY Minneapolis, MN M50-54 04:52:47.60 7.17 345

42 JAMES ROBB Minneapolis, MN M50-54 05:18:31.41 6.59 154

43 BRIAN THYR Minneapolis, MN M50-54 05:28:24.28 6.39 190

44 ED MCMULLEN Saint Paul, MN M50-54 05:51:10.30 5.98 704

M55-59

1 MIKE BERKOPEC Rosemount, MN M55-59 03:05:28.41 11.32 427

2 KEVIN FROEMMING Hutchinson, MN M55-59 03:10:52.65 11.00 515

3 GREG MEALHOUSE Stillwater, MN M55-59 03:15:58.66 10.72 384

4 THOMAS THORNQUEST Minneapolis, MN M55-59 03:20:59.23 10.45 13

5 JOE VADEBONCOEUR Hayward, WI M55-59 03:22:50.20 10.35 263

6 RON RAYMOND Roberts, WI M55-59 03:24:06.17 10.29 409

7 TED SIEFKES Burnsville, MN M55-59 03:25:25.75 10.22 419

8 PAUL AYRES Eau Claire, WI M55-59 03:28:29.29 10.07 624

9 SCOTT DEVILLERS Chaska, MN M55-59 03:29:42.52 10.01 382

10 GERALD HAMM Thunder Bay, Canada M55-59 03:30:26.91 9.98 310

11 CRAIG CARMAN Iowa City, IA M55-59 03:30:46.98 9.96 255

12 DAVID WIBLISHAUSER Forest Lake, MN M55-59 03:31:45.65 9.92 391

13 BRUCE PAGEL Brookfield, WI M55-59 03:35:26.27 9.75 615

14 BRIAN HEGGE Rhinelander, WI M55-59 03:43:36.04 9.39 415
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15 NICHOLAS GUETTLER Saint Paul, MN M55-59 03:50:59.11 9.09 557

16 WALTER MEANWELL Madison, WI M55-59 03:53:02.85 9.01 139

17 TOM KEITH Springbrook, WI M55-59 03:57:28.34 8.84 401

18 MICHAEL PLISKA Franklin, WI M55-59 04:00:18.61 8.74 604

19 CURT ARRIGONI Cottage Grove, MN M55-59 04:04:05.20 8.60 581

20 JOHN MORGART Kouts, IN M55-59 04:08:59.59 8.43 386

21 BRIAN FRIED Minocqua, WI M55-59 04:11:33.40 8.35 545

22 MIKE FIORIO Solon Springs, WI M55-59 04:12:43.08 8.31 167

23 JIMMY GUNDERSON Duluth, MN M55-59 04:14:03.39 8.27 723

24 PHIL NEWCOMB Rhinelander, WI M55-59 04:16:11.62 8.20 417

25 JOHN BASKEN Neenah, WI M55-59 05:04:02.71 6.91 287

26 TIM SNYDER Sugar Grove, IL M55-59 05:06:26.03 6.85 177

M60-64

1 AL IVERSON Hampton, MN M60-64 03:22:21.20 10.38 170

2 DONALD CARR Milwaukee, WI M60-64 03:22:30.36 10.37 304

3 JACK BAKER Granite Falls, MN M60-64 03:22:50.78 10.35 628

4 DAVID PRAMANN Brule, WI M60-64 03:24:06.35 10.29 331

5 JONATHAN SANDBERG Excelsior, MN M60-64 03:31:03.47 9.95 285

6 JOE KING Madison, WI M60-64 03:32:32.44 9.88 158

7 STEVE KAPAUN Hudson, WI M60-64 03:39:27.17 9.57 196

8 BRAD TENNIS Baraboo, WI M60-64 03:43:28.42 9.40 198

9 KEVIN SEYDEL Coralville, IA M60-64 03:47:14.86 9.24 256

10 WILL OBERTON Winona, MN M60-64 03:52:52.62 9.02 110

11 MARK NIENSTAEDT Rhinelander, WI M60-64 03:53:10.17 9.01 594

12 BOB BOONE Eau Claire, WI M60-64 03:53:26.18 9.00 538
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13 BILL STYER Sheboygan, WI M60-64 03:59:10.82 8.78 125

14 GREG LARSON Prior Lake, MN M60-64 04:11:14.99 8.36 189

15 RODNEY GARAYT Saint Paul, MN M60-64 04:33:08.78 7.69 465

16 RAYMOND DEZEK Spooner, WI M60-64 04:48:01.07 7.29 612

17 KEVIN SMITH Ashland, WI M60-64 04:58:42.96 7.03 626

M65-69

1 GREGORY PAUTSCH Hayward, WI M65-69 03:06:58.46 11.23 237

2 ROBERT OGREN Minneapolis, MN M65-69 03:31:19.10 9.94 689

3 DAVID WALL Rhinelander, WI M65-69 03:48:56.25 9.17 322

4 LARRY MARX Saint Paul, MN M65-69 04:42:43.76 7.43 682

5 WILLIAM VAN HAREN Verona, WI M65-69 04:53:19.17 7.16 259

M70-79

1 JOHN SCHMIDT Minneapolis, MN M70-79 04:15:17.03 8.23 292
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